SUPERIOR FINLEASE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC061995

Regd. Off: NS-92, Khasra No-33/21, Ranaji Enclave, Najafgarh, Near Arjun Park Bus Stand New Delhi -110043; Email id: <u>superiorfinlease@gmail.com;</u> Website: http:www.superiorfinlease.com; Phone No.: +91-9953798335

November 05, 2018

The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Email Id: corp.relations@bseindia.com Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited 4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Plot No. C-62 Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East Mumbai- 400098 Email Id: <u>raviraj.nirbhawane@mcx-sx.com</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for Intimation of Board Meeting to be held on Tuesday, November 13, 2018.

Pursuant to Regulations 30 & 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 we are forwarding herewith copies of Newspaper clippings of Intimation of Board Meeting of the Company which is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, November 13, 2018 at the registered office of the Company at 01:00 P.M. *interalia*, to consider and approve Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018, published on Saturday, November03, 2018 in "Pioneer" in English language and "Pioneer", in Hindi.

You are requested to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking You, Yours Truly,

For Superior Finlease Limited

For Superior Finles

(RAJNEESH KUMAR) Director

DIN: 02463693

Encl: As above



NEW DELHI I SATURDAY I NOVEMBER 3, 2018 Mily person naving any mornication of one about the din Blue deceased may kindly inform to the undersigned on the SUPERIOR FINLEASE LIMITED PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT If anyale CIN: L74899DL1994PLC061995 following address or telephone nos. ' NOTICE INVITING e-TENDERS Regd. Off: NS-92, Khasra No-33/21, decea SHO The Executive Engineer, East Road (M-Ranaji Enclave, Najafgarh, Near Arjun HO P.S. Narela, Delhi 212), PWD, Ramesh Park, Delhi-92 invites Park Bus Stand New Delhi -110043 on behalf of President of India percentage elhi Email id: superiorfinlease@gmail.com Ph.: 011-27280435, 8750870324 DP/2292/RD/18 Website: http://www.superiorfinlease.com Phone No.: +91-9953798335 rate tenders through e-tendering from (i) DP/93122 approved & eligible contractors of appropriate civil/composite category of **PROCLAMATION REQUIRING** NOTICE CPWD (ii) Non CPWD contractors such Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation THE APPEARANCE OF A PERSON ACCUSED MES, 8SNL and other State Govt, department dealing with buildings and 47 read with Regulation 29 & Regulation 33 of C the Securities and Exchange Board of India (See Section 82 Cr.P.C.) road and other experienced contractors Listing Obligations & Disclosure for the following works through E-procurement solution:-Where as complaint has been made before me that Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a 1. (Tender Reference No) NIT No. 63/EE/PWD/East Road(M-212)/2018-19, Manjeet@Golhu, S/o Harghyan , R/o H.No. 296, Village Farmana meeting of the Board of Directors of Superior Finlease Limited ("the Company") will be held Khas, Tehsil-Meham, District Rohtak (Haryana) is involved in Name of Work: A/R & M/O Various Roads on Tuesday, November 13, 2018 at the case FIR NO. 242/18 u/s 34 IPC & 25/54/59 Arms Act, P.S. Sub-Division East Road-I under PWD Registered Office of the Company at The ren for Division East Roads/ (M-212), Delhi followinpuri, 1:00 P.M. inter-alia, to consider and approve Kanjhawala, Delhi has committed or is suspected to have during 2018-19.SH: Providing water Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of New Did up tankers with compressor, hydraulic jet and committed and it has been returned to a warrant of arrest there to 16-hm at the Company for the Quarter and half year T&P for roads cleaning kerb stone, central upon issued that the said Manjeet@Golhu cannot be found and verge railing, crash barriers, fee-path, spraying ur filtered water on plar.to, ended September 30, 2018. the officuri. Further details are also available on the website of where as it has been shown to my satisfaction that the said New Lation the Company i.e. at www.superiorfinlease.com planryrs etc. Estimated Cost: 11,76,546/and also on the website of BSE Limited i.e. Manieet@Golhu has absconded (or is concealing himself to avoid Earnest Money : 23,531/-, Period of Completion : 180 Days, Tender ID : without No. http://www.bseindia.com and Metropolitan Stock and autems the service of the said warrant). Exchange of India Limited at https://www.msei.in/ 2018_PWD_161231_1 list carineer Last Date and Time of Submission of tender is: 08.11.2018 (Upto 3.00 PM) where the shares of the company are listed For Superior Finlease Limited Proclamation is hereby made that the said accused FIR NO. 242/18 Bihar E Tender forms and other details can be u/s 34 IPC & 25/54/59 Arms Act, P.S. Kanjhawala, Delhi is required * S.No (RAJNEESH KUMAR) obtained from the website https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in Date : November 02, 2018 to appear before this court to answer the said complaint on or before 1 lings, DIP/Shabdarth/2148/18-19 Place : New Delhi 18-12-2018. Bihar **Bv Order** Sh. Anurag Thakur Lagel Cell Lagel Cell Add: Had Floor, Express Building, Boltador Shah Zufar Marg, New Dein-110001 Metropolitan Magistrate, (North - West)-02 2 ng of Room No. 113, 1st Floor, Rohini Court, Delhi DP/1545/OD/18 NOTICE U/S 13(2) OF SARFAESI Act-2002 Notice is heraby given that under meniloned borrower(s)/guarantor(s)/tinorigegor(s) who have defaulted in the repayment of principal and interest of icen facility obtained by them from the Bank and whose icen accounts have been classified as Non Performing Assets (NPA). The notices were issued to them under section 13(2) of Securitization and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESIAct) on their last known addresses, but they have been returned un-served and as such they are hereby informed by way of this public notice. 1. Me Shivam Drum Supply Company (Borrower) Through its Propritor Mr. Sandeep Khuraha Add: A230, 2nd Floor, Sudarshan Park, Delh, Pin – 110015 Also At, Mis Shivam Drum Supply Company (Borrower) Through Its Propritor Mr. Sandeep Khuraha Add: Katisra No. 405, Rani Khara Road, Mundka, Nagloi, Delhi – 110041 2. Mr. Sandeep Khuraha (Mortingtor & Guarantor). Slow Mr. View Khuraha Add: 4.230, 2nd Floor. NOTICE U/S 13(2) OF SARFAESI Act-2002 3 /Bihar SEARCH FOR MISSING 4 Fding. General public is hereby informed that a girl r year namely Sushma D/o Sh. Mahinder Singh, R/o House No.- 516, Laxmi Bai Nagar, 5 Yor of Sarojni Nagar, New Delhi, has been missing from the area of PS Sarojni Nagar, New Delhi Mr. Sandeep Khurana (Mortgagor & Guarantor) Slo Mr. Vijay Khurana Add. A 230, 2nd Floor, Sudarshan Park, Delhi, Pin-110015 since 22/04/2018. 6 Gor of 3. Mrs. Mona Khurana (Guarantor) Wo Mr. Sandeep Khurana Add. : A 230, 2nd Floor, Sudershar In this regard a FIR No.- 118/2018 u/s 365 R Park, Delhi, Pin-110015 IPC Dated 16/09/2018 has been lodged at Ge & DESCRIPTION OF SECURED ASSETS PS Sarojni Nagar, New Delhi. Sincere efforts Owner Name Type of Property Wyear Address of the Property/ Assets Details SINO Sushma have been made by local police to trace out Hypothecation of Stock And Book Debt of M/s Shivam NA 2 1 the missing girl but no clue has come to light so far. Drum Supply Company Drum Supply Company Second Floor with Roof Rights of Property Bearing Number A. – 230, And Old No WZ-46 (Measuring 48 Sq.yds. eutof 128 Sq. YdsApprox.) Builton PICNo. 3. Part of Khasra No. 614, Village Basal Darapur, Sudershan Park, New Delin. Bounded Ab. Under - East - Part Of Peoperty, West: Property No. A-229, Nort-Road, South - Others Property Content of Apple 2019. Data of MPL 8 Fyear Mr. Sandeep The description of the missing girl is as under: Name: Sushma, Age: 23 Years, Height: 5'2", Complexion: Fair, 2 Khurana 9 Pgs of Face: Long, Built: Thin, Wearing: Sky Blue Colour T-Shirt and Black Rg Colour Jeans Pant. R03 A 10 If anyone has any information regarding this missing girl, kindly Date of NPA: 27.02.2018 Date of Notice : 24.08.2018 Amount outstanding (As on 01.07.2018) : Rs. 35,85,656/ (Rupees Thirty Five Lakh Eighty) Five Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Eighton IV), is due and payable by you along with interest thereon @18 % PA from 01.07.2018 till the date of payment. 8 inform SHO/ PS Sarojni Nagar, New Delhi. Sd/ Email: cic@cbi.gov.in, Website: http:/cbi.nic.in Ph.: 011-23015229, 23015218 The above borrowers and/or their gueranlor(s)/morpagors(s)/partner(s) are hereby called upon to make payment of outstanding amount within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which further steps will be taken after expiry of 60 days under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of SARFAESIAct. :um-SHO Fax: 011-23011334 neer PS Sarojni Nagar, New Delhi Ph. No. 011-26882346, 08750870835 For HDFC Bank Ltd., Authorised Officer)elhi

Director

DIN: 02463693

Stock And Book Debt

Residential

wit

upi

for

10

Na

SVS

n Corr Regula and Regula a mee Comp Wedne P.M. at at E-5, 110 049 the Unof the C Half Y 2018.F conduc (Prohib 2015 (dealing person remain Novem

REG

CIN:-L7 EMAIL: andlin Dated

Place:

2018 (b

DP/5021/SD/18

रंजून गोगोई की अध्यक्षता वाली पोठ ने अपील दायर करने में 13 साल का विलंब माफ करने का जांच ब्यूरो का अनुरोध अस्वीकार कर दिया। उच्च न्यायालय ने 31 मई, 2005 को अपना फैसला सुनाया था। पीठ ने कहा कि उच्च न्यायालय के फैसले को चुनौती वह अपील दायर करने में 4500 दिन दे रखी है। शीर्ष अदालत पहले ही से अधिक के विलंब के बारे में जांच अजय अग्रवाल की अपील विचार्रार्थ ब्यूरो द्वारा बताए गए कारणों से संतुष्ट स्वीकार कर चुकी है। अजय अग्रवाल नहीं है। जांच ब्यूरो ने इस साल दो ने 2014 के लोकसभा चुनाव में फरवरी को अपील दायर की थी।

अधिवक्ता अजय अग्रवाल की



जांच उसे इर नहीं अदाल का क

रायबरेली निर्वाचन क्षेत्र में कांग्रेस की न्यायाल हालांकि, शीर्ष अदालत ने कहा तत्कालीन अध्यक्ष सोनिया गांधी के हिन्दुज कि जांच ब्यूरो पहले से ही लंबित खिलाफ चुनाव लड़ा था। केन्द्र की पी हिन ओर से अटानीं जनरल के के अन्य रं अपील पर सुनवाई के दौरान ए सारे वेणुग्रेपाल ने शीर्ष अदालत से यह कानून बिन्दु उठा सकता है। अग्रवाल ने भी स्पष्ट करने का अनुरोध किया कि दिए थे

नक्सलियों ने बारूदी सुरंग में किया विस्फोट अधिकारियों ने बताया कि बीएसएफ दो जवान घायल के जवानों को कोयलीबेडा क्षेत्र में

त्रिताडा

नई दिल्ली, शनिवार, 3 नवंबर, 2018

एर्ज़ैंसी। रायपुर

छत्तीसगढ़ के नक्सल प्रभावित कांक्रेर जिले में नक्सलियों ने बारूदी सुर्रंग में विस्फोट कर दिया जिससे सीमा सुरक्षा बल के दो जवान घायल हो गए। कांकेर जिले के पुलिस अधिकारियों ने शुक्रवार को बताया कि जिले के कोयलीबेड़ा थाना क्षेत्र में नक्सलियों ने बारूदी सुरंग में र्विस्फोट कर दिया है। इस घटना में बीएंसएफ की 35 वीं बर्टीलियन के दो[।] जवान घायल हो गए हैं।

गश्त पर रवाना किया गया था। दल जब क्षेत्र में था तब नक्सलियों ने बारूदी सुरंग में विस्फोट कर दिया। इस घटना में दो जवानों को हल्की चोट आई है। उन्होंने बताया कि घटना -की जानकारी मिलने के बाद क्षेत्र में अतिस्कित, पुलिस दल खाना किया गया और घायल जवानों को वहां से बाहर निकाला गया है। क्षेत्र में नक्सलियों के खिलाफ अभियान जारी है। राज्य में हो रहे विधानसभा चुनाव का बहिष्कार करने की घोषणा करने के साथ ही नक्सलियों ने अपनी गतिविधियां भी तेज कर दी हैं।

की मांग की तो प्रधान न्यायाधीश पेज एक का शेष रंजन गोगोई की अध्यक्षता वाली तीन न्यायाधीशों की पीठ ने कहा, हमारी राम मंदिर के... अपनी प्राथमिकताएं हैं। मामले में सुनवाई जनवरी में होगी, फरवरी में जनवरी, 2019 के पहले सप्ताह होगी या मार्च में होगी, यह उचित के लिए स्थगित कर दी। एक उचित पीठ तय करेगी।

Date: November Hace: New Delhi

सुपीरियर फिनलीज लिमिटेड सीआईएन : एल74899डीएल1994मीएलसी081995 पंजीकृत कार्यालय : एनएस-92, खसरा सं. 33/21 राणाजी एन्वलेव, मजफगढ, निकट अर्जुन याक बस स्टेंड, नई दिल्ली-110043

ई-मेल आईडी : superiorfinlease@gmail.com वेवसाइट : http://www.superiorfiniease.com दरमाष सं: 91-9953798335

सुवना भारतीय प्रतिभूति एवं विभिन्ध बोर्ड (सूचीकरण दायित्व तथा प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकतार) विनियमावली 2015 के विनियम 29 तथा विनियम 33 के साथ पठित विनिमय 47 के अनुसार एतद्वारा सूचित किंवा जाता है कि सुपीरियर किंगलीज लिपिटेड ('कम्पनी') के निदेशक मण्डल की एक बैठक का आसोधन मंगलवार 13 नवंबर 2018 को 1.00 बजे कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में किया जाएगा, जिसमें अन्य बातों के साथ-साथ 30 रितंत्रर 2018 को समाप्त तिगाही तथा छमाही हेतु कम्पनी के जलेखापरीक्षित स्टैंडअलोग वित्तीय परिणामों पर विवार किया जाएगा तथा उनका अनुमोदन किया जाएगा। अन्य विवरण कम्पनी की नेबसाइट अर्थात

www.superiorfinlease.com तथ्या बीएसई लिमिटेड की येबसाइट अर्थात् लामटड का वक्साइट अयात् <u>http://www.bseindia.com</u> और मेट्रोपोलिटन स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इण्डिया लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट ttps://www.msei.in/ पर भी उपलब्ध हैं, जहां कम्पनी के अंश सचीबद्ध हैं।

6

वच त

बयां

एजेंसी

(असम

असम

अंधाध्ंध

गए एक

कि हमल

हमला र्ग

लोगों व

नमांशुद्र

कि भाग्य

बंदूकधार्ग

पहले उन

साथ ला

पर 330

का अनु

छोटे उ

प्रधानमंत्र

को बढा

अध

कृते स्	पीरियर फिनलीज लिमिटेड
	इस्ता./
	(रजनीश कुमार)
दिन्तंक : 02.11.2018	নিইয়ক
स्थान : नई दिल्ली	डीआईएन : 02463893

लोक निर्माण विभाग

ई0-निविदा आमन्त्रण सूचना मारत के राष्ट्रपति की ओर से संहायक अभियन्ता, दक्षिण मवन (एम-422) लो.नि. पी.टी.एस. मालबीय नगर, नई दिल्ली--17, द्वारा अद्योलिखित कार्यों के निष्पादन हेतू के लो.नि.वि., एम.इ.एस., बी. एस.एन.एल. की उचित सूचि में अनुमोदित एव जन्य राज्य सरकार जो कि मवन एव रोड में कार्य कर रहे योग्य एवं अनुमवी विकेदारों से ऑनलाइन प्रतिशत दर/मद दर निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है--(1) निआसू संख्या-01/एई/दक्षिण मवन(एम)/2018-19, निविदा आईडी संख्या-2018_पी.डब्लयू.डी._161237, कार्य का नाम-- वार्षिक मरम्मत एवं रखरखाव चपमंडल-4, दक्षिण भवन (अनुरक्षण), लोक निर्माण विभाग, पी.टी.एस. मालवीय नगर, नई दिल्ली वर्ष 2018-19 के दौरान (उपशीर्षक: कम्प्यूटर ऑपरेटर, चपरासी, चपरासी सन्देशवाहक एवं पर्यवेक्षक की सेवाएं प्रदान (करना) अनुमानित 5,42,958 / - हाले 10 हन मानित लागतः--धरोहर राशिः-10,859/- कार्य की निष्पादन अवधि:- 06 माह टैण्डर को वेबसाईट 8.) https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in पर अपलोड करने की अन्तिम तिथि व समय तिथि व समय 09/11/2018:15:00 बजे। टैण्डर की खुलने की अन्तिम तिथि व समय 09/11/2018:15:30 बजे। बिड प्रपत्र एंव अन्य विवरण वेबसाईट

https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in

ओके प्ले इण्डिया लिमिटेड जीकृत कार्यालय : 17-18, रोज-का-मिन्नो रेट्रयत एसटेट, तडसील नूह

विला गेवल, इरियामा

Corporate Office: 1B, Park Haza, Source 71 Park Street, Kolkata-700 016,

Tel.: 033-4051 3000, Fax: 033-4051 3326 Website: www.techno.co.in

, NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, the 14th day of November, 2018 to inter alia, consider and take on record the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018.

For Techno Electric & Engineering Company Ltd. Place : Kolkata Niranjan Brahma Date : 01.11.2018 Company Secretary

JAIN STUDIO LIMITED REGD, OFFICE: Scindia Villa Saroiini Nagar Ring Road New Delhi 110023 CIN: L92199DL1991PLC042611 Email: jsl@jaintv.co.in,cs.jsl@jaintv.co.in Website: www.jainstudiosltd.com

NOTICE

Notice be and is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 that the meeting of the Board of Directors of M/s JAIN STUDIO LIMITED will be held on Saturday, 10th day of November, 2018 at 10:00 A.M. at the registered office of the Company, inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Result (Provisional) for the quarter andhalf vear ended on 30th September, 2018 and any other matter with the permission of the Chair. This intimation is also available

on the website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com) and NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com) where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company viz http://www.jainstudiositd.com/

By order of the Board JAIN STUDIO LIMITED Sd/-

(Dilip Kumar Singh) Place:NEWDELHI WTO & CEO Date: 02.11.2018 DIN-02960503

रेजेंट इंटरप्राइजेज लि. पंजीकृत कार्यालय : ई-205 (एलजीएफ) ग्रेटर कैलाश-11, नई दिल्ली--110 048 दूरमाष : 011-29213191 ई-मेलः stradersltd@gmail.com

सीआईएनः एल16500 डीएल1994 पीएलसी 153183 **SEARCHABLE FORMAT**

SUPERIOR FINLEASE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC061995

Regd. Off: NS-92, Khasra No-33/21, Ranaji Enclave, Najafgarh, Near Arjun Park Bus Stand New Delhi -110043; Email id: <u>superiorfinlease@gmail.com</u>; Website: http:www.superiorfinlease.com; Phone No.: +91-9953798335

November 05, 2018

The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Email Id: <u>corp.relations@bseindia.com</u>

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited 4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Plot No. C-62 Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East Mumbai- 400098 Email Id: <u>raviraj.nirbhawane@mcx-sx.com</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for Intimation of Board Meeting to be held on Tuesday. November 13, 2018.

Pursuant to Regulations 30 & 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 we are forwarding herewith copies of Newspaper clippings of Intimation of Board Meeting of the Company which is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, November 13, 2018 at the registered office of the Company at 01:00 P.M. *interalia,* to consider and approve Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018, published on Saturday, November03, 2018 in "Pioneer" in English language and "Pioneer", in Hindi.

You are requested to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking You, Yours Truly,

For Superior Finlease Limited

Sd/-(RAJNEESH KUMAR) Director

DIN: 02463693

Encl: As above